
2005 Christopher Newport University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-18   Conf: 7-7Home: 8-6Away: 7-7Neutral: 9-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (292), Opp (235)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Rohde (3), Severin (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (50-64), Rohde (16-21),
Kass (15-19), Fairchild (10-13), Severin (9-11)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 McQueen, C.J. .338 42-41 130 22 44 10 2 0 9 58 .446 22 1 21 0 .438 0 3 14-17 85 96 12 .938
17 Rohde, Andrea .325 42-42 123 12 40 4 0 1 16 47 .382 9 2 15 0 .378 1 4 0-1 224 61 5 .983
15 Bond, Becky .311 41-41 132 19 41 7 1 1 16 53 .402 9 0 13 1 .355 0 5 6-7 16 2 2 .900
35 Ishman, Susan .287 42-42 122 9 35 4 0 1 13 42 .344 11 0 12 2 .346 0 3 0-0 105 5 2 .982
32 Brown, Hannah .246 42-41 114 9 28 6 0 1 11 37 .325 3 9 24 0 .317 0 4 0-0 147 6 2 .987
2 Hose, Melanie .239 42-42 109 12 26 3 1 0 7 31 .284 10 1 10 0 .308 0 10 8-10 49 1 0 1.000
1 Gray, Nicole .229 42-42 118 10 27 2 0 0 11 29 .246 7 0 15 2 .272 0 6 0-0 86 46 4 .971
13 Severin, Margit .225 42-42 120 6 27 1 0 0 9 28 .233 7 1 14 0 .269 2 3 1-1 85 36 7 .945
20 Shaker, Jessica .500 4-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 1 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Sexauer, Trish .302 32-14 43 9 13 0 0 0 1 13 .302 0 0 4 0 .302 0 5 1-1 12 2 2 .875
6 Fairchild, Janet .180 31-27 50 4 9 0 0 1 5 12 .240 3 1 12 0 .241 0 2 1-1 21 33 3 .947
22 Fotenos, Ashleigh .125 16-1 8 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 2 0 .125 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
12 Stonebraker, Angie .087 17-7 23 6 2 0 0 0 1 2 .087 3 1 4 0 .222 0 0 5-5 3 1 1 .800
9 John, Allison .000 17-11 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .083 0 0 0-0 12 0 1 .923
8 Kelleher, Kayla .000 8-0 6 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .143 0 1 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .265 42-42 1111 123 294 37 4 5 100 354 .319 87 17 151 5 .327 3 46 36-43 859 305 42 .965
Opponents .234 42-42 1096 111 256 34 5 5 95 315 .287 66 7 236 4 .280 5 33 25-32 850 375 56 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Kass, Michelle 1.51 16-10 28 26 21 7-1 0 176.1 134 52 38 26 182 18 5 4 .205 10 4 0 5 19
6 Fairchild, Janet 2.45 8-6 20 14 13 1-1 2 103.0 114 52 36 34 50 15 0 1 .274 9 3 0 0 12
15 Bond, Becky 7.00 0-2 2 2 0 0-0 0 7.0 8 7 7 6 4 1 0 0 .308 3 0 0 0 2
Totals 1.98 24-18 50 42 34 9 2 286.1 256 111 81 66 236 34 5 5 .234 22 7 0 5 33
Opponents 2.08 18-24 56 42 30 8 1 283.1 294 123 84 87 151 37 4 5 .265 25 17 0 3 46



2005 Christopher Newport University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 11, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Hose, Melanie 50 49 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Kelleher, Kayla 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Fotenos, Ashleigh 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Brown, Hannah 155 147 6 2 .987 5 0 0 — 0 0
17 Rohde, Andrea 290 224 61 5 .983 2 16 5 .762 3 0
35 Ishman, Susan 112 105 5 2 .982 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Gray, Nicole 136 86 46 4 .971 3 0 0 — 0 0
25 Kass, Michelle 28 11 16 1 .964 0 15 4 .789 0 0
6 Fairchild, Janet 57 21 33 3 .947 0 10 3 .769 0 0
13 Severin, Margit 128 85 36 7 .945 2 9 2 .818 1 0
3 McQueen, C.J. 193 85 96 12 .938 3 0 0 — 0 0
9 John, Allison 13 12 0 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Bond, Becky 20 16 2 2 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Sexauer, Trish 16 12 2 2 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Stonebraker, Angie 5 3 1 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Shaker, Jessica 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1206 859 305 42 .965 18 25 7 .781 4 0
Opponents 1281 850 375 56 .956 21 36 7 .837 5 0


